Updated 10.13.2021

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

COMMITTEE AND LIAISON ASSIGNMENTS
2021 - 2022

MEMBERS & LIAISONS TO BOG COMMITTEES

Note: per WSBA Bylaws, only Governors may vote on Board Standing Committee matters.

Committee Name & Chair(s)

Committee Members

Staff Liaison(s)

APEX Awards Committee

Chair: Hunter Abell (3)
HAbell@ williamskastner.com

Sunitha Anjilvel (1)

Lauren Boyd (2)

DanClark, President-elect (1)

Tom McBride (3)

Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past President

Jennifer Olegario
jennifero@wsba.org

Budget & Audit Committee

Chair: Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Francis Adewale (1)
DanClark, President-elect (1)
Matthew Dresden (2)

Carla Higginson (3)

Tom McBride (3)

Brett Purtzer (2)

Alec Stephens (2)

Jorge Perez
jorgep@wsba.org

Executive Committee

Chair: Judge Brian Tollefson, President
tollefsonbog @ outlook.com

DanClark, President-elect (1)

Carla Higginson (3)

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)

Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past President
Brent Williams-Ruth (2)

Terra Nevitt
terran@wsba.org

Legislative Committee

Chair: Tom McBride (3)
tomamcbride@gmail.com

Lauren Boyd (2)

DanClark, President-elect (1)

Jordan Couch (1)

Carla Higginson (3)

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)

Serena Sayani (1)

Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past President
Alec Stephens (2)

Judge Brian Tollefson, President

Brent Williams-Ruth (2)

Sanjay Walvekar
sanjayw@ wsba.org

Member Engagement Work Group

Co-Chair: Bryn Peterson ,Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Co-Chair: Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @gmail.com

Lauren Boyd (2)

Jordan Couch (1)
Matthew Dresden (2)
Tom McBride (3)
Serena Sayani (1)
Brent Williams-Ruth (2)

Kevin Plachy
kevinp@wsba.org

Nominations Committee

Chair: DanClark, President-elect (1)
DanClarkBOG @yahoo.com

Lauren Boyd (2)
Jordan Couch (1)
Matthew Dresden (2)
Tom McBride (3)
Serena Sayani (1)

Paris Eriksen
parise@ wsba.org
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Brent Williams-Ruth (2)

Personnel Committee

Chair: Carla Higginson (3)
carla@higginsonbeyer.com

Hunter Abell (3)

DanClark, President-elect (1)

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)

Brett Purtzer (2)

Serena Sayani (1)

Judge Brian Tollefson, President

Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past President

Glynnis Klinefelter-Sio
glynnisk@wsba.org

BOG Created Entities

Entity Name & Chair(s)

Members

Staff Liaison(s)

Equity & Disparity Workgroup

Chair: Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Hunter Abell (3)
Jordan Couch (1)

Charter Members:

e Accessto Justice Board - Judge Dave
Keenan

e Asian Bar Association of Washington —
Aileen Tsao

e Civil Rights Section — Molly Matter &
Chalia Stallings-Ala’ilma

e Committee on Professional Ethics: Monte
Jewell

e Court Rules and Procedures Committee:
Isham Reavis

e Filipino Lawyersof Washington: pending

e Korean American Bar Association: Ron
Park

e Latina/LatinoBar Association of
Washington: Angelica Gonzalez

e Loren Miller Bar Association: Raina
Wagner

e Middle Eastern Legal Association of
Washington: pending

¢ Northwest Indian Bar Association:
pending

e Practice of Law Board: Mir Tariq

e Qlaw —The LGBT Bar Association:
Melissa Hall

e Slavic Bar Association of Washington:
pending

e South Asian Bar Association of
Washington: Rania Rampersad

e The Cardozo Society: pending

e Vietnamese American Bar Association of
Washington: Joanne Kalas & John Meyers

e Washington Attorneys with Disabilities
Association: Jonathan Ko

e Washington Women Lawyers: pending

e WSBA Council on Public Defense:
Rebecca Stith

Barbara Nahouraii
barbaran@wsba.org



mailto:carla@higginsonbeyer.com
mailto:glynnisk@wsba.org
https://www.wsba.org/connect-serve/committees-boards-other-groups/equity-disparity-work-group
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e WSBA Criminal Law Section: pending

At-Large Members:

e Kim Sandher

e lauraSierra

e Patrice Kreider-Hughes
e (Connie Wan

e Ailene Limric

TAXICAB

(Team Administering Xenial
Involvement with Court Appointed
Boards)

Chair: Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past

President
Kyle.Sciuchetti@ MillerNash.com

Sunitha Anjilvel (1)

DanClark, President-elect (1)
Jordan Couch (1)

PJ Grabicki (former Governor)
RajeevMajumdar, Past President
Judge Brian Tollefson, President

Charter Members:

Discipline Board: Paige Pratter

Practice of Law Board: Michael Cherry
MCLE Board: Robert Malae

Access to Justice Board: Sal Mungia
Limited Practice Board: Tom Peterson
Limited License Legal Technician Board:
Geoff Revelle

Terra Nevitt
terran@wsba.org

MEMBERS & LIAISONS TO OTHER WSBA ENTI

TIES

Entity Name & Chair(s)

Members

BOG & Staff Liaisons

WSBA Diversity Committee

Co-Chair: Sunitha Anjilvel (1)
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Co-Chair: Nam Nguyen
nam.nguyen@atg.wa.gov

Mub Abdur Raheem
Cory Beetley

Luis Beltran
Danitza Casselman
Megan Dawson
Michele Fukawa
Janice Langbehn
SaNni Lemonidis
Maria Little
Monica Reinmiller
Sharon Sakamoto
Christopher Swaby
Shirley Prasad

BOG Liaisons:
Lauren Boyd (2)
lauren.boyd.bog@gmail.com

Matthew Dresden (2)
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Staff Liaison:
Dominigue Shannon
dominiques@wsba.org

Washington State Bar Foundation

President: TracyS. Flood
tracy@tracyfloodlaw.com

Ex-Officio:
Terra Nevitt, Secretary
Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past President

Voting:

RichardC. Bird, Jr., Treasurer
Peter Finch

Kristine Kuenzli

Susan Machler
RajeevMajumdar

Maya Manus

Gloria Ochoa-Bruck

Kyle Sciuchetti

BOG Liaisons:
Sunitha Anjilvel (1)
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Tom McBride (3)
tomamcbride@gmail.com

Brent Williams-Ruth (2)
BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

Staff Liaison:
Laura Sanford
lauras@wsba.org
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Allie Sisson
Deb Wechselblatt
Kinnon Williams, Vice President

MEMBERS AND LIAISONS TO SUPREME COURT-CREATED ENTITIES
Entity Name & Chair(s) Members BOG & Staff Liaison(s)
Access to Justice Board Esperanza Borboa (pending Court BOG Liaison:

Chair: Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @gmail.com

appointment)

Michael Chin (pending Court appointment)
Hon. Frederick P. Corbit

Hon. DavidS. Keenan (pending Court
appointment)

Lindy Laurence

Michelle Lucas

Salvador Mungia

Mirya Mufioz-Roach

TerryJ. Price (pending Court appointment)

Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @ gmail.com

Staff Liaisons:
Diana Singleton
dianas@wsba.org

Bonnie Sterken
bonnies@ wsba.org

Disciplinary Selection Panel

Chair: Brent Williams-Ruth (2)
BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

Pending Appointments

Randolph Petgrave, CHO (ex officio)

BOG Liaison:
Brent Williams-Ruth
BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

Staff Liaison:
Allison Sato
allisons@wsba.org
Limited License Legal Technician (LLLT) | Sarah Bove BOG Liaison:
Board Christine Carpenter Lauren Boyd (2)
John Darling lauren.boyd.bog @gmail.com

Chair: Nancy lvarinen
nancy@ncilegal.com

Victoria Lambert-Schroeder
Jennifer Ortega

Athan Papailiou

Jennifer Petersen

Judith Potter

Geoffrey Revelle

Staff Liaisons:
Bobby Henry
bobbyh@wsba.org

Shay Adhikari

Amy Riedel shaya@wsba.org
Nicole Schilling

Limited Practice Board Kimberly Chose BOG Liaison:
Caitlin Finley Carla Higginson (3)

Chair: David Bastian (pending Court
appointment)
davidtbastian@gmail.com

Gail Kelsie (pending Court appointment)
Derek Matthews

Thomas Peterson

Bill Ronhaar

Lori Smith

carla@higginsonbeyer.com

Staff Liaison:
Jonathan Burke

jonb@wsba.org

Shay Adhikari
shaya@wsba.org

Practice of LawBoard

Chair: Michael Cherry
mikech@lexquiro.com

Lesli Ashley (pending Court appointment)
Sarah Bove (pending Court appointment)
Jeremy Burke

Pearl Collier

June Darling (pending Court appointment)
Brooks Goode

David Sattler

Drew Simshaw (pending Court appointment)

BOG Liaison:
Jordan Couch (1)
jordan@palacelaw.com

Staff Liaisons:
Thea Jennings
thealj@wsba.org
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Mir Tariq
Michael Terasaki

Kyla Jones
kylaj@wsba.org

MCLE Board

Chair: Todd Alberstone
todd@stonetreelegal.com

Michael Bueter
Ayanna Colman
MerriHartse
Efrem Krisher
Robert Malae
Asia Wright

BOG Liaison:
Serena Sayani (1)
ssayaniBOG @ gmail.com

Staff Liaison:
Adelaine Shay
adelaines@wsba.org

CHAIRS & LIAISONS TO COUNCILS/BOARDS/COMMITTEE

Each WSBA committee and sectionhas a liaison from the Board of Governors. The expectation of BOG Liaisons is as follows:

¢ Serveas a conduit of information and intermediary between committees, sections, and the Board.
e Serveas a resource for information about the Board andits activities to the assigned committees andsections.
e Contact Section or Committee Chair early in the fiscal year (Fall) to establish lines of communication.

Activities thatrequire BOG actionshould be discussed with both BOG Liaison and Staff Liaison prior to submission to the BOG.

Clickhereto learn a general overview of the chair, BOG liaison and staff liaison roles and responsibilities.

Entity Chair(s) BOG Liaison(s) Staff Liaison(s)
Board of Bar Bruce Turcott Matthew Dresden (2) Ramana Pendyala
Examiners bruce.turcott@atg.wa.gov matthew@dresdenlaw.com ramanap@wsba.o

rg (interim)
Character & Michael Morguess Tom McBride (3) Renata Garcia

Fitness Board

morguess@ castilloharper.com

tomamcbride@gmail.com

renatag@wsba.org

Ramana Pendyala
ramanap@ wsba.org

Client Protection
Board

Carrie Umland
carrie@ palacelaw.com

Carla Higginson (3)
carla@ higginsonbeyer.com

Nicole Gustine
nicoleg@wsba.org

Committee on
Professional
Ethics

Pam Anderson
PANDAPARA@ comcast.net

Brett Purtzer (2)
brett@ hesterlawgroup.com

Jeanne Marie Clavere
jeannec@wsba.org

Sandra Schilling
sandras@wsba.org

Continuing Legal

Sharon Glenn

Serena Sayani (1)

Shanthi Raghu

Education Sharon.Glenn@ mossadams.com ssayaniBOG@gmail.com shanthir@wsba.org
Council on Public | Travis Stearns Brett Purtzer(2) Bonnie Sterken
Defense travis@washapp.org brett@ hesterlawgroup.com bonnies@ wsba.org
Court Rules & Isham Reavis Lauren Boyd (2) Nicole Gustine
Procedures isham@aokilaw.com lauren.boyd.bog @gmail.com nicoleg@wsba.org
Committee

Disciplinary Justice MaryYu Tom McBride (3) Darlene Neumann

Advisory Round

Mary.Yu@ courts.wa.gov

Table

tomamcbride@gmail.com

darlenen@wsba.org

Editorial Advisory | Drew Pollom Sunitha Anjilvel (1) Kirsten Abel
Committee dpollom42@gmail.com sunitha@amlawseattle.com kirstena@wsba.org
Judicial Michiko Fjeld Francis Adewale (1) Sanjay Walvekar
Recommendation | mfjeld@ spokanecity.org francisadewalebog @ gmail.com sanjayw@wsba.org
Committee
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Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Law Clerk Board

Emily Rose Mowrey
info@ limitlesslaw.com

DanClark, President-elect (1)
DanClarkBOG @yahoo.com

Katherine Skinner
katherines@ wsba.org

Legislative Brian Considine Kyle Sciuchetti, Immediate Past Sanjay Walvekar
Review Brian.Considine@ wsgc.wa.gov President sanjayw@wsba.org
Committee Kyle.Sciuchetti@ MillerNash.com

Long Range Judge Brian Tollefson, President not applicable this year Ana LaNasa-Selvidge
Strategic tollefsonbog @ outlook.com anas@wsba.org
Planning Council

Pro Bono & Co-Chairs: Matthew Dresden (2) Saleena Salango
Public Service Bonnie Rosinbum matthew@dresdenlaw.com saleenas@wsba.org
Committee attorney@tcvls.org

Michael R. Addams

michaelraddams@gmail.com

Small Town and Hunter Abell (3)

Rural Practice

HAbell@ williamskastner.com

not applicable this year

Julianne Unite
julianneu@wsba.org

Committee
Washington Serena Sayani
Leadership ssayaniBOG @ gmail.com
Institute Advisory
Board Judge Brian Tollefson, President ex officio
tollefsonbog @ outlook.com
Washington Emily Ann Albrecht Jordan Couch (1) Curtiss Melvin
Young Lawyers emilyalbrechtattorney@gmail.com jordan@ palacelaw.com curtissm@wsba.org
Committee

CHAIRS & LIAISONS TO SECTIONS

Section Name

Chair(s)

BOG Liaison

Administrative Law

Bill Pardee
Bill.Pardee@bta.wa.gov

Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @ gmail.com

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Melvyn Simburg
msimburg @ sksp.com

Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Animal Law

Gemma Zanowski
gemma@stritmatter.com

Serena Sayani (1)
ssayaniBOG @ gmail.com

Business Law

Shaina Johnson
sjohnson@bpmlaw.com

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Antitrust, Consumer Protection &
Unfair Business Practices

Danica Noble
dnoble@ftc.gov

Eric Weiss
eweiss@ perkinscoie.com

Tom McBride (3)
tomamcbride@ gmail.com

Cannabis Law

Sativa Rasmussen
rasmussen.sativa@dorsey.com

Brett Purtzer (2)
brett@ hesterlawgroup.com

Civil Rights Law

Laura Sierra
lauraesierra@gmail.com

Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Construction Law

Colm Nelson
colm.nelson@stoel.com

Serena Sayani (1)
ssayaniBOG@gmail.com

Corporate Counsel

Joel Emans
j.emans@pokemon.com

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Creditor Debtor Rights

William Malaier, Jr.

Matthew Dresden (2)
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wmalaier@omwlaw.com

matthew@ dresdenlaw.com

Criminal Law Josephine Townsend Alec Stephens (2)
josie@jctownsend.com alecstephensjr@gmail.com
Elder Law Carla Higginson (3)

Meredith Grigg
meredith.grigg@nwijustice.org

carla@higginsonbeyer.com

Environmental & Land Use Law

Kyler Danielson
Kyler.Danielson@lakesideindustries.com

Hunter Abell (3)
HAbell@ williamskastner.com

Family Law Jacqueline Jeske Sunitha Anjilvel (1)
jleske@jeskedr.com sunitha@amlawseattle.com
Health Law Lori Oliver Carla Higginson (3)
loliver@polsinelli.com carla@higginsonbeyer.com
Indian Law Danielle Bargala Hunter Abell (3)

danielle.bargala@ muckleshoot.nsn.us

HAbell@ williamskastner.com

Intellectual Property

Brooke Quist
brookeg@seedip.com

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

International Practice Eriko Baxter Matthew Dresden (2)
elly@baxterlawintl.com matthew@ dresdenlaw.com
Juvenile Law Michael Addams Brett Purtzer (2)

michaelraddams@gmail.com

brett@ hesterlawgroup.com

Labor & Employment Law

Tina Aiken
taiken@sebrisbusto.com

Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Legal Assistance to Military
Personnel

Stephen Carpenter
Stephen.Carpenter@ militarylawfirm.com

Hunter Abell (3)
HAbell@williamskastner.com

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender
(LGBT) Law

Peder Punsalan-Teigen
ppunsalan-t@skellengerbender.com

Brent Williams-Ruth (2)
BrentWR.BOG@ gmail.com

Litigation Susan Nelson Jordan Couch (1)
snelson@dunnandblack.com jordan@palacelaw.com
Low Bono Sarterus Rowe Brett Purtzer (2)

sart@inclusivelaw.org

brett@ hesterlawgroup.com

Real Property, Probate & Trust

Tiffany Gorton
tgorton@khbblaw.com

Brent Williams-Ruth (2)
BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

Senior Lawyers

Eleanor Doermann
eleanor@pathwaylaw.net

Jordan Couch (1)
jordan@ palacelaw.com

Solo & Small Practice

Shashi Vijay
shashi@vjlawfirm.com

Jordan Couch (1)
jordan@ palacelaw.com

Taxation Claire Taylor Lauren Boyd (2)
claire.taylor@stokeslaw.com lauren.boyd.bog@gmail.com
World Peace Through Law Vacant Brent Williams-Ruth (2)

BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

BOG LIAISONS TO EXTERNAL ENTITIES

Boardfor Judicial Administration (BJA)

Judge Brian Tollefson, President
tollefsonbog @ outlook.com

District & Municipal Court Judges Association (DMCJA)

Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @ gmail.com

Government Lawyers Association

Lauren Boyd (2)
lauren.boyd.bog @ gmail.com

Washington Initiative for Diversity

Sunitha Anjilvel (1)
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Office of Civil Legal Aid

Sunitha Anjilvel (1)
sunitha@amlawseattle.com
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Superior Court Judges Association (SCJIA)

DanClark, President-elect (1)
DanClarkBOG@yahoo.com

Washington Association of Prosecuting Attorneys (WAPA)

Tom McBride (3)
tomamcbride@ gmail.com

BOG LIAISONS TO MINORITY BAR ASSOCIATIONS

Asian Bar Association of Washington (ABAW)

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Cardozo Society

Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @ gmail.com

Filipino-American Legal Association of Washington (FLOW)

Serena Sayani (1)
ssayaniBOG@gmail.com

LGBT Bar Association of Washington

Brent Williams-Ruth (2)
BrentWR.BOG@gmail.com

Korean-American Bar Association of Washington (KABA)

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Latina/o Bar Association (LBAW)

Matthew Dresden (2)
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

Loren Miller Bar Association

Alec Stephens (2)
alecstephensjr@gmail.com

Middle Eastern Legal Association of Washington (MELAW)

Carla Higginson (3)
carla@higginsonbeyer.com

Mother Attorneys Mentoring Association of Seattle (MAMAS)

Sunitha Anjilvel (1)
sunitha@amlawseattle.com

Northwest Indian Bar Association (NIBA)

Hunter Abell (3)
HAbell@williamskastner.com

Pierce County Minority Bar Association

Jordan Couch (1)
jordan@ palacelaw.com

Slavic Bar Association of Washington

Matthew Dresden (2)
matthew@dresdenlaw.com

South Asian Bar Association of Washington (SABAW)

Bryn Peterson, Treasurer (3)
bryn.peterson@ brynpetersonlaw.com

Spokane County Bar Association Diversity Section

Francis Adewale (1)
francisadewalebog @ gmail.com

Vietnamese American Bar Association of Washington (VABAW)

Matthew Dresden (2)
matthew@ dresdenlaw.com

Washington Attorneys with Disabilities Association

DanClark, President-elect (1)
DanClarkBOG@yahoo.com

Washington State Veterans Bar Association

Hunter Abell (3)
HAbell@williamskastner.com

Washington Women Lawyers

Lauren Boyd (2)
lauren.boyd.bog@gmail.com
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